



Dated: 05.08.2019

To, Corporate Relation Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 526407

Dear Sir(s),

<u>Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement in Compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Notice of Board Meeting to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 in compliance with Regulation 47 of Listing SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to please take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited

Tarandeep Kaur Company Secretary

REGD. OFF.

Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited - 11/5B, 1st Floor, Param Tower, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110005 - Mob : +91-9212359076

Email: info@riteshindustries.us - CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050

HEAD OFF.

Hampton Court Business Park - NH-95, Ldh-Chd Road, Ludhiana - 141123 (PB) - Tel: +91-8729000684/686

Email: info@riteshindustries.us - www.riteshindustries.us

ADMIN OFF. :

Plot No. - 312 Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurgaon - 122015 (HR). PH.: (0124) 4111582, 4369560, 4488945.



Business Standard NEW DELHI | MONDAY, 5 AUGUST 2019



SHORT TERM E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 2019 SEED LABELS, LEAFLETS, LEADSEAL, FUMIGATION COVERS, ALUMINIUM PHOSPHIDE 56% TABLETS, CARBENDAZIM 50% WDP, GERMINATION PAPER. Tender documents will be available from 05.08.2019 and can be downloaded from the website http://etender.up.nic.in ast date of submission is 14.08.2019 upto 12:00 P.M. Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders in part or full, without assigning any reason whatsoever. Incharge (Store & Purchase)



punjab national bank

Information Technology Division HO, 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001 (Email ID: itdhw@pnb.co.in, Phone: 011-23311452)

पंजाब नेष्टानल बेंक

TENDER NOTICE

Punjab National Bank invites online bids (both technical and commercial) from eligible bidders for RFP for Network Access Control (NAC) Solution with Manageable Network Switches.

Interested bidders may visit our e-Procurement website https://etender.pnbnet.in or https://www.pnbindia.in for downloading the detailed RFP document. The Bids are required to be submitted online using digital certificates (Signing & encryption) through our e-Procurement system. Last date for online bid preparation and hash submission is 26.08.2019 at 1600 hrs, and bid submission is 27.08.2019 at 1400 hrs. All future communications related to RFP / extension notices will be uploaded on our websites https://etender.pnbnet.in and https://www.pnbindia.in.

Assistant General Manager

RPIL

RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Information Technology Department

H.O.: At-Gandamunda, P.O.: Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar

RFP FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ATM

MACHINE / CASH RECYCLER MACHINE (CRM), UPS SYSTEM.

SECURITY SYSTEM AND EARTHING

Sealed quotations are invited from prospective bidders for supply, installation and

maintenance of ATM, CRM and other hardware and services as per RFP OGB,

ITD/ATM/CRM/002/2019-20. For details visit Bank's website www.odishabank.in

Address for Contact : IT Department, Odisha Gramya Bank, Head Office,

Registered Office: 11/5B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060 CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050, Website: www.riteshindustries.us E-mail: info@riteshindustries.us, Ph: 0124-2451063/64

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th August, 2019 at 03:30 P.M. at Corporate Office of the Company i.e. Plot No. 312, Udyog Vihar, Phase iv. Gurgaon 122015. Haryana, interalia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor for the quarter ended June 30th, 2019. This intimation is also available on the website of the Company, www.riteshindustries.us as

well as on the website of BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com.

For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.08.2019

Sd/-(Tarandeep Kaur) **Company Secretary**

General Manager

Corporation Bank

(A Premier Public Sector Bank)

BO: MAYUR VIHAR BRANCH, DELHI

POSSESSION NOTICE [(RULE-8(1)] (for Immovable property)

he authorized officer of the Corporation Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of security Interest Act 2002(54 of 2002) and in Exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest(inforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notices dated 29.04.2019 calling upon the following borrowers and guaranters to repay the mounts, mentioned in the notice being Rs 4,05,683.05 (Rupees Four Lakhs Five Thousands Six Hundred Eighty Three and Five 'also Only) with interest compounded monthly rest within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

he borrowers and guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers in particulars and public in eneral that the authorized officer has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him per under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of said rules on this 31st July of 2019.

he borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with these properties and any dealing with the properties Ill he subject to the charge of Corporation Bank, MAYUR VIHAR BRANCH, DELHI, for the amounts mentioned herein below with other **BOOK YOUR COPY**

Call **022-40275432** SMS reachbs to 57575 Email us at order@bsmail.in

THE TELANGANA STATE DAIRY DEVELOPMENT **CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION LIMITED**

e-Procurement

Technical cum Commercial Tenders are invited from the experienced and reputed Manufacturers / Suppliers / Authorized Dealers / Agencies for the following works at Milk Products Factory, Hyderabad in Telangana State through e-procurement platform @ www.tender.telangana.gov.in.

Tender No. DESCRIPTION

Transportation of Milk in stainless steel insulated Road Milk Tankers on kilometer basis" for Milk Products Factory, Hyderabad for two (2) years

Start of downloading bid documents will commence from 05.08.2019. For further letails please contact Mobile, No. 9032369758.

Regd. Office: Shyam House, 3, Amre Rajasthan, India Ph.: 91 141

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 20 a India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Direct Monday, 12" day of August, 2019, 04.00 PM at A til New Delhi -110028, the Corporate Office of the Comp and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for I This information is also available on the www.shyamtelecom.com and on the websites of the the Company are listed at Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.naeindia.)

Place: New Delhi Date: 02rd August, 2019



ZEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1993PLC015939

B-42, Industrial Estate, Sananthnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500018

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019

	PARTICULARS		CON			
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	30 (Un
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,878.72	609.15	9.222.06	4,892.22	and an order
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.73	(377.53)	1,709.61	2,131.71	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.73	(377.53)	1,709.61	2,131.71	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extrairdinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,685.04	(331.70)	1,923.71	1,556.47	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,685.04	(331.70)	1,905.58	1,556.47	
6	Equity Share Capital	771.60	771.60	771.60	771.60	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.,1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operatons) 1, Basic: 2, Diluted:	2.18 2.18	(0.43)	2.40 9.40	2.02	

जाब नेंशनल बेंक

punjab national bank

॥ प्रौद्योगिकी प्रभाग, प्र.का., 5, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 (दूरमाषः 011-23311452, ईमेलः itdhw@pnb.co.in) निविदा सचना

नल बैंक, पात्र बोलीदाताओं से "नेटवर्क एक्सेस कण्ट्रोल (नाक) सलूशन नेटवर्क स्विचों के साथ" हेतु ऑनलाईन बोली (तकनीकी एवं वाणिज्यिक त्रित करता है।

लीदाता विस्तृत निवेदन प्रस्ताव आरएफपी दस्तावेज हमारी ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट https://etender.pnbnet.in अथवा https://www.pnbindia.in र कर सकते हैं। बिड, हमारे ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट सिस्टम के माध्यम से डिजिटल (हस्ताक्षर और कूटलेखन दोनों) का प्रयोग करते हुए ऑनलाइन जमा कराना । ऑनलाइन बिंड तैयार करने और हैश जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 19 को 16.00 बजे और बिड जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 27.08.2019 को ने तक है। आरएफपी से संबंधित भविष्य की सभी जानकारियाँ हमारी वेबसाइट tender.pnbnet.in और https://www.pnbindia.in पर अपलोड की

सहायक महाप्रबंधक

RPIL

रितेश प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 11/5बी, पूसा रोड, नई दिल्ली- 110060 सीआईएन : L74899DL1987PLC027050, वेबसाइट: www.riteshindustries.us ई-मेल : info@riteshindustries.us फोन: 0124-2451063 / 64

सचना

सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 47 के साथ पठित नियम 29 के अनुसार एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक कंपनी व कारपोरेट कार्यालय अर्थात प्लाट नं. 312, उद्योग विहार, फेज-IV, गुडगांव-122015, हरियाणा में सोमवार, 12 अगस्त, 2019 को अप. 03:30 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साध 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षक की सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साध अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार और रिकॉर्ड पर लिया जायेगा।

यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.riteshindustries.us और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। हिते रितेश प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक: 03.08.2019

(तरनदीप कौर) कंपनी सचिव

बजाज फाइनेस लिमिडेट

स्चना

ार्यालय: 4वीं मंजिल, बजाज फिनसर्व कॉपीरेट ऑफिस, (एचओ), विमन नगर, ऑफ पूर्ण अहमदनगर रोड, पुणे महाराष्ट्र, भारत—411014 लियः 8वीं, 10वीं, 11वीं, 13वीं मंजिल, अग्रवाल मेट्रों होइटस, नेताजी सुमाष प्लेस, नई दिल्ली 110034

परिसंपत्ति प्रतिभूतिकरण व विनिर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की घारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना

जाज फाइनेंस लिमिटेड का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मौजूदा अधोहरताक्षरी एतदद्वारा नीचे वर्णित ऋणी(यो) / यह ऋणी(यो) / गारंटर(ऑ) को ।त सुवना देता हूं, जो मैससे बजाज फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा उनको अग्रिम में संपत्ति(यो) के विरुद्ध होम लोन(ओ) / लोन(ओ) के लिए त उसेपर व्याज के व्यय अन्य शत्कों के साथ-साथ मूल के पुनर्नुगतान में अपनी कानूनी देयता को पूरा करने अर्थात चुकाने में पूर्व तरह से हैं और इसके परिणामस्वरूप, ऋण(ओ) कपनी को गैंग- परिज्ञीय प्राप्त के ने चुका है। तत्र हिंगी के स्वाप्त हैं 2019 को भारतीय डाक अतिम ज्ञात पत्र पर विलीय परिसंपत्ति प्रतिमृतिकरण व विनिमाण और प्रतिमृति हिंग प्रवत्न अधिनयम 2002 की घारा 13(4) और उसके अंतर्गत उन्हें सुक्ता(औ) दिनांक 16 जुलाई, 2019 को गारी की गई थी, हालांकि उस बिना कार्यवाही वापस कर दिया गया था और यह है कि उनत विणित पार्टिया उस सेवा की अन्देखी कर रही हैं, नीचे नामित ऋणी(यो) / यह ऋणी(यो) / गारंटर(ओ) के रूप में एतदृद्धारा ली विधाओं के लिए उनके पूर बकाया ऋणों को पूरा करने के लिए इस प्रकाशन सूचना के द्वारा सूचना किया जा रहा है और उनके द्वारा तैयार मृतियों का विवरण निम्नीनुसार है:

सचना प्रेषण तिथि व ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / गारंटर के नाम प्रतिमृति का विवरण मांगी गई राशि व पता बौघरी अलू कंपनी (इसके पार्टनर, विजय कुमार जैन व प्रदीप कुमार जैन 16 जुलाई 2019 निम्न में रिधत गैर-कृषि गेंदू मल जय प्रकाश संपत्तियों के सभी ार्टनरे, विजय कुमार जैन व प्रदीप कुमार जैन भाग व पार्सल, विवरण जय प्रकाश विजय कुमार 'प्लॉट नं. ३३, ब्लॉक 1.22.02.929/-र्टनर इंदू जैन, विजय कुमार जैन व प्रदीप कुमार जैन बी-1, अशोक विहार-(रुपए एक करोड़ व्यापार करते हैं: ए-323 न्यू सब्जी मंडी आजादपुर दिल्ली-110033 एलएल दिल्ली 110052' बाईस लाख

क्मार जैन पुत्र जिय प्रकाश जैन, 7. अमित जैन पुत्र विजय कुमार जैन पर्व- सडक 60 चौडा, नौ सौ उनतीस दीक्षण- प्लॉट नं. 32 व जैन पुत्र जय प्रकाश जैन ११भी: प्लॉट नं. ३३. ब्लॉक बी-1, अशोक विहार- । ।, दिल्ली-110052 पश्चिम-- सर्विस लेन ЧП(ए)— 401LAP00015853

वापस की गई सुचना(ऑ) की स्थानापन्न सेवा के लिए लिया जा रहा है। उक्त ऋणी(यों) / यह ऋणी(यों) / गारंटर(ओं) को इस सूचना के हैं। तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उसपर भावी थ्याज व व्यय अन्य शुल्कों सहित उक्त मांगी गई राशि का भूगतान करने की सलाह दी जाती है. ोने पर (बजाज फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के पास जालब्द किसी अन्य उपाय अधिकार के पूर्वाग्रह के बिना) वित्तीय परिसंपत्ति प्रतिमतिकरण व भीर प्रतिभृति हित् प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की घारा 13(4) के प्रावधानों और उसके नियम के अंतर्गत प्रतिभृति संपत्तियों / गिरवी संपत्ति का के लिए आगे की कार्यवाही करेगा। उक्त नामित पार्टियों को उक्त वर्णित संपत्तियों में तीसरी पार्टी हित को अलग न करने, न बनाने की dooft

हस्ता / - (श्री मोहित शर्मा) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

दो हजार

आईटीएल फिनलीज एंड सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड पंजीकत कार्यालयः बी-08. जीडी-आईटीएल टॉवर, शीर्थ तल, नेताजी सुमाय प्लेस, पीतमपुरा, विल्ली-110034 दुरभाष : 011-27352981-84 फैक्स: 27352985

CIN:L65910DL1991PLC045090 ई-मेल: csitlfinlease@gmail.com वेबसाइटः www.itlfinlease.com

तदद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 30 जून, 2019 को तमाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनांकेक्षित वित्तीय तथा रिकार्ड ग्रहण करने के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक पंजीकृत कार्यालय बी-08, जीडी-आईटीएल टॉवर, शीर्ष तल, नेताजी सुमाप प्लेस, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली-110034 में सोमवार, 12 अगस्त, 2019 को अपराहन 4,00 बजे आयोजित होगी।

सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.itlfinlease.com तथा एमएसई लिमिटेड की येबसाइट www.msei.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते आईटीएल फिनलीज एंड सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

हरताक्षर बी. एल. गुप्ता (निदेशक)

तारीखः 5 अगस्त, 2019 स्थानः नई दिल्ली हीआईएन: 00143031

र्मा सम्बा भागमा टिल्ली-110091

न पत्नी विजय कुमार जैन, 5. निशा जैन पत्नी प्रदीप कुमार जैन

05,08,2019



उत्तर - प्लॉट नं. 34,

शाखा ईस्ट पटेल नगर

7. सेठी भवन, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008 फोन: 011-25860570 फैक्स: 011-25752545

विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली | 5 अगस्त 2019 सोमवार



एअर इंडिया इंजीनियरिंग सर्विसेस लिमिटेड (एअर इंडिया लिमिटेड की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली कम्पनी)

निविदा सं.	सेवाओं का प्रकार	जमा कराने की अंतिम तिथि
एमएमडी / एआईईएसएल / 02 / 117 दिनांक 02.08.2019	सामग्री प्रबंधन विभाग के लिए निविदा — एफएमएस (फैसिलिटी मैनेजमेंट सर्विसेज) — आईजीआई एयरपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली — 110037 में अकौशल स्टाफ (यूटिलिटी हैंड्स) की सेवाएं प्रदान करना।	26.08.2019 को 1430 बजे

निविदा दस्तावेजों के संबंध में अधिक जानकारी के लिए, हमारी वेबसाइट http://www.airindia.in देखें। महाप्रबंधक- सामग्री प्रबंधन

(कर के प्रधात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के प्रधात)

एअर इंडिया इंजीनियरिंग सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

एसपीएल इंडस्ट्रीज वि

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 202, दूसरा तल, विक्रमादित्य टॉवर, अ कालकाजी, नई दिल्ली-110019

सीआईएन: L74899DL1991PLC062744. ईमेल: cs@spl वेबसाइटः www.spllimited.com

बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्य नियम 47 के अनुपालन में एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि 30 जून, 2019-20 की प्रथम तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामी निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 13 अगस्त, 2019 को आयोजित की यह भी स्चित किया जाता है कि सेबी (अनधिकृत ट्रेडिंग निषेध) (गा अनुसार अनाधिकृत ट्रेडिंग निषेध के लिए कंपनी की आचार संहिता के में लेनदेन के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो कंपनी के निदेशकों, केएमपी, अधिकारियाँ व्यक्तियों के लिए 01 जुलाई, 2019 से वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के को उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत करने की तारीख में दिन शामिल) रहेंगे।

दिनांक: 03.08.2019 स्थान : फरीदाबाद



मंगलूर रिफाइनरी एण्ड पेट्रोकेमिकल्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम एवं ओएनजीसी की सहायक कंपनी) CIN - L23209KA1988GOI008959

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: मुडपदव, पोस्ट कुत्तेतूर, वाया काटिपल्ला, मंगलूरु - 575030, कर्नाटक

30 जुन, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम का सार (प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़क र

क्रम सं		स्टैंडअलोन			अंग		
	विवरण	30.06.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.06.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही	वार्षिक 31.03.2019	30.06.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.06 को समाप	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखा	
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	11,200.14	16,582.69	72,315.11	11,175.60	16,8	
2	अवधि के दौरान शुद्द लाभ/ (हानि) (कर और अपवादी मदों से पूर्व)	(762.96)	587.91	595.56	(847.07)	2	
	कर से पूर्व अवधि के दौरान शुद्द लाभ/ (हानि) (अपवादी मदों के पश्चात)	(762.96)	561.73	580.77	(845.45)	2	
	कर के पश्चात अवधि के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (अपवादी मर्दों के पश्चात)	(500.12)	361.96	331.95	(547.85)	1	
5	अवधि के दौरान कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के दौरान लाभ / (हानि)	(501.25)	362.79	327.43	(548.96)	1	